
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4475
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023


Financial Contribution To NSDF


4475. SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT:
SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU:
DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE:
SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial contributions to the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) from the Union Government and non-Government sources during each of the last five years and the current year, State and year-wise;

(b) the details of the total funds generated, released and utilised during the said period, State/UT-wise;

(c) the details of infrastructure created through utilising the fund State-wise including Maharashtra and Odisha; and

(d) the details of distribution of funds released and utilised from the NSDF in the country during the said period, State/UT-wise including the States of Maharashtra and Odisha?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
 (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) to (d): The details of the financial contributions to the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) from the Union Government and non-Government sources during each of the last five years and the current year are given at Annexure-I. Financial assistance under the NSDF is not distributed state-wise. However, the details of funds released/ from the NSDF during the aforesaid period are given at Annexure – II.


****


ANNEXURE – I


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4475 FOR ANSWER ON 28-03-2023 REGARDING
FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION TO NSDF ASKED BY SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA
BAPAT, SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU, DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE AND
SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE, MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT


 Year Name of the source through which the
funds have been raised (Name of the
Donor)

Amount
donated
(Rs. in
Lakhs)

  Contribution
from Union

Government
(Rs. in Lakhs)

2017-
18

Shri Jitendra Kumar Lohar 0.05

200.00

UCO Bank 10.00
M/S Chennai Petroleum Corporation
Ltd.

10.00

Seva THDC (NGO under THDC India
Ltd.) Rishi Kesh 15.00

Allahabad Bank 5.00
SJVN Limited 10.00
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 10.00
National Seeds Corporation Limited 5.00
India Infrastructure Finance Company
Limited (IIFCL)

1000.00

Antrix Corporation Limited 5.00
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd 200.00
FCI Aravali Gypsum and Minerals India
Ltd.

2.00

HDFC Bank Limited 20.00
Total (2017-18) 1292.05


2018-
19

Andhra Bank 10.00


200.00

Power Finance Corporation Limited 200.00
Bharat Electronics Limted 50.00
KIOCL Limited 5.00
M/S Chennai Petroleum Corporation
Ltd.

5.00

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd 200.00
New India Assurance Co. Ltd. 300.00
Container Corporation of India Limited 14.70

 Shri Shakti Vijay Singh 0.008
Total (2018-19) 784.708


2019-
20

Goa Shipyard Limited 5.00

7715.00

Sacred Tree Foundation , New Delhi 0.051
Security Printing & Minting Corporation
of India Ltd 100.00
MMTC 10.00
ONGC(-TDS=200000) 100.00
Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd. 25.00
Vinayak distributors 0.05

Total (2019-20) 240.10

2020-
21


State Bank of India 500.00
Airports Authority of India 200.00
TCIL 5.00
Miss. Ramaya 0.05
Sacred Tree Foundation 0.057

Total (2020-21) 705.107 238.10


2021-
22

Shri Injeet Srinivas 1.50


Technip Global, Noida 9.00
C Ramya 0.12
Donation 0.50
The Sacred Tree Foundation 0.11
Nippon Steel India Private Limited 1.86
REC Foundation 1500.00

Total (2021-22) 1513.09 500.00


2022-
23

New India Assurance co. Ltd. 400.00


National Aluminium Company Limited 100.00
NTPC Foundation 750.00
Dimple Thakkar (Individual) 0.13
Jyotsna Kaul (Individual) 0.03
Shri Ravi Shankar Chintamareddy
(individual) 0.50
Shri Naik Vidya Umesh(individual) 0.10
Ms. Ramya C(individual) 0.12
Nippon Steel India Pvt. Ltd. 2.75
Sacred Tree Foundation 0.25


 Total (2022-23) 1253.88 0.00
   Grand Total 5788.93 8853.10


****


ANNEXURE - II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4475 FOR ANSWER ON 28-03-2023
REGARDING FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION TO NSDF ASKED BY SHRI GIRISH
BHALCHANDRA BAPAT, SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU, DR. PRITAM
GOPINATHRAO MUNDE AND SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE, MEMBERS
OF PARLIAMENT.


Details of funds released from NSDF in the country during the last five
years and the current year


Financial Year Total Assistance (in Rs. lakh)
2017-18 4663.13
2018-19 6066.13
2019-20 4051.57
2020-21 2823.05
2021-22 6463.41
2022-23 6549.15

Total 30616.44


*****

